Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Prom Genie, Incorporated.

Jackson, Shackleford, Harris, Hatcher, Bartlett, Porter, Pryor, Smith V, Summers, Candelaria Reardon, Beck

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20202396

2020

Second Regular Session of the 121st General Assembly (2020)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Prom
2	Genie, Incorporated.
3	Whereas, Helen Lewis founded the nonprofit, Prom Genie,
4	Incorporated in January 2011 to help young ladies, and their
5	families, during a cherished high school tradition;
6	Whereas, Prom Genie, Inc. specializes in events such as their
7	Annual Prom Dress Give-A-Way that offers young ladies a wide
8	selection of dresses, shoes, jewelry, and accessories;
9	Whereas, The Prom Dress Give-A-Way, also known as
10	Boutique Day, provides a mentored experience through which
11	volunteers work with attendees to create a perfect ensemble,
12	including hair and makeup, for free;
13	Whereas, Prom Genie, Inc. helps young ladies fulfill their
14	prom dreams and higher education goals every year by
15	awarding a \$2,000 scholarship to two high school girls;
16	Whereas, Prom Genie, Inc. has given \$28,000 in scholarships
17	since 2012 to young ladies in Indianapolis, Hammond, and
18	surrounding areas;
19	Whereas, Helen Lewis, a Hammond native and proud
20	graduate of Hammond High School, recognized a heartfelt need
21	for young ladies in Central and Northwest Indiana when she
22	created a nonprofit to support families in need;
23	Whereas, The Indiana General Assembly recognizes Prom
24	Genie, Inc. for its contributions in Central and Northwest



2020

HC 1011/DI 133

1 Indiana; and

education.

Genie, Incorporated.

10

11 12

13

14

15 16

17

18

Whereas, Prom Genie, Inc. offers young ladies the 2 opportunity to feel beautiful and be confident in high school 3 4 and higher education: Therefore, Be it resolved by the House of Representatives 5 of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, 6 the Senate concurring: 7 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes 8 9 Prom Genie, Incorporated for its support of young ladies in

Central and Northwest Indiana during high school and higher

for their many hours given and items donated as part of Prom

Representative Carolyn Jackson for distribution.

SECTION 2. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes the efforts of Ms. Helen Lewis, volunteers, and area businesses

SECTION 3. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to State

